| FORM P10-1594 | 700519051 | 05/11/2016 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0 | RECORDATION F | ORM COVER SHEET | ted States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| | | ARKS ONLY | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party | wie O.S. Patent and Trademark Office | e: Please record the attached | documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| CHICUIT ASHEA BSUK | (tios). | The second secon | receiving marriages | | |
| 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 | | 1 | reying parties attached? □Yes ⊠ No | | |
| | | Name: Zebra Imaging | g, inc. | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ Association | Internal Address: | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership | Limited Partnership | Street Address: 9801 Metric Blvd., Suite 200 | | | |
| ☑ Corporation-State: CA | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | C) 14 A 41 . | | | |
| 4 | | City: Austin State: TX | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveyi | ng parties attached? Yes No | Country: USA | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | e/ Execution Date(s): | Zip: 78758 | | | |
| Execution Date(s): 05/10/ | 2016 | - | | | |
| | 2016 | Association Citize | enship | | |
| ☐ Assignment | □Merger | General Partnership | | | |
| | | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Citize | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Other Citize | enship : United States, TX enship | | |
| | | If assignee is not domiciled in | in the United States a domestic server | | |
| Other : Release | | Tanada in in attachiet. | Tea M MD | | |
| Application number(s) or r | egistration number(s) and identifi | cation or description of the | parate document from assignment) | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(| sì | 4 | | | |
| | (*) | B. Trademark Registration N | lo.(s) | | |
| 75815889 | | 2367855 2623445 | | | |
| | | 2387590 2774440 | - L | | |
| | | 2687765 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| 1/201/201/201 | | 2729878 | 71 () () () () () () () () () (| | |
| Registration Number is un | n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date iknown): | if Application or | Additional sheets attached? Yes No | | |
| . Name and address of | party to whom | 6. Total number of anal | i a di | | |
| :orrespondence | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 | | | |
| concerning document sh | ould be malled: | - Asiationis tracited: \ | | | |
| lame: CT Lien Solutions | | | | | |
| | | 7 Total for (02 055 0 0 | | | |
| nternal Address: Attn: 140 | 80632 | X Authorized to be at | (b)(6) & 3.41): \$190.00 | | |
| ******* | | Authorized to be char | ged by credit card - ged to deposit account | | |
| treet Address: 187 Wolf | Road, Suite 101 | ☐ Enclosed | and to debosit accordit | | |
| ity: Albany State: I | NY ZIP: 12205 | 8. Payment Information: | | | |
| hone Number: 1-800-342- | 3676 X 4065 | a. Credit Card Last 4 N | timbers (50 57) | | |
| mu. M | | Evoiration | on Date 4 440 | | |
| ax Number: 1-800-962-70 | ł | | on Date 6// 7 | | |
| mail Address: cls-udsalba | uy@wolterskiuwer.com | b. Deposit Account Numb Authorized User Nan | er | | |
| 1608 1 | | | | | |
| Signature. | Dan | | -/1-16 Date | | |
| ·/- | Signature | | Date | | |
| | 4 V. Doroman | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; | | | | | |
| Documents to b | e recorded (including cover shee | of should be f | who addition? | | |
| Stop Assignment | Daniel of the same | | Z73-0146 At mothed to 34-31 | | |

Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexarra DEMARK50

REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0755

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Zebra Imaging, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 9/10/2002 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 10/03/2002, Reel 2594, Frame 0206.

Dated: 05/10/2016

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: /////
Name: Mike Jordan

Title: Senior Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0756



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2594/0206

View Recorded Assignment

Pages: 9

Recorded: 10/03/2002

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

| Total | properties: | 7 |
|-------|-------------|---|
|-------|-------------|---|

| | , biobeines: \ | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | Serial #: <u>75607768</u> Mark: ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 12/17/1998 | Reg #: 2367855 | Reg. Dt: 07/18/2000 |
| 2 | Serial #: 75764474 Mark: ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 07/30/1999 | Reg #: 2387590 | Reg. Dt: 09/19/2000 |
| 3 | Serial #: 75815889 Mark; MOSAIC | Filing Dt: 10/05/1999 | Reg #: NONE | Reg. Dt: |
| 4 | Serial #: 75871023 Mark: Z ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 12/13/1999 | Reg #: <u>2687765</u> | Reg. Dt: 02/18/2003 |
| 5 | Serial #: <u>76154826</u> Mark: ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 11/13/2000 | Reg #: 2729878 | Reg. Dt: 06/24/2003 |
| 6 | Serial #: 76164862 Mark: ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 11/13/2000 | Reg #: 2623445 | Reg, Dt: 09/24/2002 |
| 7 | Serial #: <u>76166658</u> Mark: ZEBRA IMAGING | Filing Dt: 11/15/2000 | Reg #: 2774440 | Reg. Dt: 10/21/2003 |

Assignor

1 ZEBRA IMAGING, INC.

Exec Dt: 09/10/2002 -Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE HA155 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondence name and address

SILICON VALLEY BANK SHANNON HUBBARD 3003 TASMAN DRIVE LOAN DOCUMENTATION HAISS SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

> If you have any comments or questions concaming the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.5 Search Results as of: 05/09/2016 11:23 AM Web interface last modified: July 25, 2014 v.2.5

[.HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&reel=2594&frame=0206 =₀₂₀₆ TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0757 RECORDED: 05/11/2016